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BOARD MEMBERS TOWN PHONE NUMBER EMAIL 

Leslie Strauss, ETD Chair Chester (860)227-2350 LStrauss69@gmail.com CHAIR

Karl Kilduff Clinton (860)669-9333 kkilduff@clintonct.org X X CHAIR X

Angus McDonald, Jr. Deep River (860)526-6020 Selectman@DeepRiverCT.us X X CHAIR
Office –(860) 349-3625

Cell – (860) 463-2406

Peter Bierrie Essex (860) 767-8656 bierrie@comcast.net X X X

Joan Gay, ETD Vice Chair Killingworth (860) 514-4757 Joan@cshore.com X CO-CHAIR CHAIR

David Lahm Lyme (860) 434-7163 lahm144@comcast.net

Robert Yamartino Middlefield (860)349-7113 ryamartino@middlefieldct.org

Beverly Lawrence, MAT Secretary Middletown (860) 704-9599 blawrence022@comcast.net X

Joe Samolis, MAT Chair Middletown (860) 638-4840 joseph.samolis@middletownct.gov X

Tim Griswold, ETD Secretary Old Lyme (860)434-1605 tgriswold@OldLyme-CT.gov X CHAIR

Charles Norz, ETD Treasurer Old Saybrook (860)388-2463 chaskbeach@comcast.net CHAIR CHAIR X

John Hall Westbrook (860) 399-3040 jhall@westbrookct.us

ETD STAFF   

Joe Comerford Executive Director (860)510-0429 x101 jcomerford@estuarytransit.org

Halyna Famiglietti Finance Director (860)510-0429 x103 hfamiglietti@estuarytransit.org

Jared Whitcomb Operations Director (860)346-0212 x 122 jwhitcomb@estuarytransit.org

TBD Admin. Asst./ADA Eligibility Assessor (860)510-0429 x104

Patirck Hevrin Maintenance Director (860)346-0212 x124 phevrin@estuarytransit.org

Felix Nazario Operations Manager/Shoreline (860)510-0429, x102 fnazario@estuarytransit.org

Christina Denison Special Projects Manager (860)346-0212, x 132 cdenison@estuarytransit.org

Lisa Gibson Human Resources Manager (860)346-0212, x 130 lgibson@estuarytransit.org

Laura Francis, MAT Vice Chair Durham lfrancis@townofdurhamct.org CO-CHAIR
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